Surgical Technique
LINK T.O.P. II
Acetabular Cup System
Explanation of Pictograms
N Manufacturer f Article number
T Material (number) D
Product meets the applicable requirements, which are regulated in
the EU harmonization legislation for the affixing of the CE marking.

22
Instruments
*How to order: 131-171E = with Jacobs Chuck fitting
 B D E
 Hudson AO Jacobs Chuck
132-260/01 Complementary Instrument Set for LINK Acetabular Reamers
f Description
1 132-260/10 Instrument Tray, empty, perforated stainless steel, 550 x 265 x 50 mm
2 131-170/38 Acetabular Reamer Head, Reamer-Ø 38 mm
3 131-170/40 Acetabular Reamer Head, Reamer-Ø 40 mm
4 131-170/42 Acetabular Reamer Head, Reamer-Ø 42 mm
5 131-170/44 Acetabular Reamer Head, Reamer-Ø 44 mm
6 131-170/46 Acetabular Reamer Head, Reamer-Ø 46 mm
7 131-170/48 Acetabular Reamer Head, Reamer-Ø 48 mm
8 131-170/50 Acetabular Reamer Head, Reamer-Ø 50 mm
9 131-170/52 Acetabular Reamer Head, Reamer-Ø 52 mm
10 131-170/54 Acetabular Reamer Head, Reamer-Ø 54 mm
11 131-170/56 Acetabular Reamer Head, Reamer-Ø 56 mm
12 131-170/58 Acetabular Reamer Head, Reamer-Ø 58 mm
13 131-170/60 Acetabular Reamer Head, Reamer-Ø 60 mm
14 131-170/62 Acetabular Reamer Head, Reamer-Ø 62 mm
15 131-170/64 Acetabular Reamer Head, Reamer-Ø 64 mm
16 131-170/66 Acetabular Reamer Head, Reamer-Ø 66 mm
17 131-170/68 Acetabular Reamer Head, Reamer-Ø 68 mm
18 131-171B* Shaft with Handle for acetabular reamer, 312 mm, fittings optional
131-171/01 Handle for 131-171B - H
1
14
2 3
15
4
16
5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13
17 18
23
Instruments
Dismantling Ring for Inserter/Positioner
130-347/11 Head-Ø 22 mm  130-347/22
130-347/12 Head-Ø 24 mm  130-347/24
130-347/14 Head-Ø 28 mm  130-347/28
130-347/15 Head-Ø 32 mm  130-347/32
130-347/16 Head-Ø 36 mm  130-347/36
Complementary Instrument Set for Inserter-Positioner
24
Accessories - Literature
X-ray Templates
f X-ray Templates
290-254/11 for T.O.P. II X-ray Templates for shell
Instructions for Cleaning and Maintenance
Specific instructions for instruments are available on request from customer@linkhh.de
X-ray Templates for LINK T.O.P. II Acetabular Cup System, cementless, 110% actual size
25
Literature
Literature
1 H. W. Buchholz (1969), “Das künstliche Hüftgelenk”, Sonderdruck aus Materia Medica Nordmark,
 Nov. 1969, 21/11: 613-622.
2 Palm, L., Jacobsson, S., & Ivarsson, I. (2002). Hydroxyapatite coating improves 8- to 10-year performance
 of the link RS cementless femoral stem. The Journal of Arthroplasty, 17(2), pp. 172-175.
3 Yang, C. (2002). Effect of calcium phosphate surface coating on bone ingrowth onto porous-surfaced
 titanium alloy implants in rabbit tibiae. Journal of Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery, 60(4), pp. 422-425.
For more information please register for our LINK Media Library (linkorthopaedics.com)
26
Indications/Contraindications
INFORMATION:
These indications/contraindications refer to standard cases. The ultimate decision on whether or
not an implant is suitable for a patient must be made by the surgeon based on his/her individual
analysis and his/her experience.
T.O.P. II Acetabular Cup  System
General Indications
Mobility-limiting diseases, fractures or defects which cannot be treated by conservative or osteosynthetic